indebtedness or financing arrangement requiring the Company to make payments MyEZsmokes Inc has

no significant amount of the trade payables that have not been paid within the stated trade term and is

current with all vendors MyEZsmokes Inc is not subject to any unsatisfied judgments liens or

settlement obligations and the amounts thereof

12 Indicate whether proceeds from this offering will satisfy the Companys cash requirements for

the next 12 months and whether it will be necessary to raise additional funds State the source of

additional funds if known

If the Company obtains the maximum proceeds from this offering and fully implements its planned sales

and marketing initiatives without generating any sales proceeds it would fully utilize its cash within thirty

six 36 months of operations

CAPITALIZATION

13 Indicate the capitalization of the Company as of the most recent balance sheet date adjusted to

reflect any subsequent stock splits stock dividends recapitalizations or refinancings and as

adjusted to reflect the sale of the minimum and maximum amount of securities in this offering and

the use of the net proceeds therefrom

Amount Outstanding

As of 3/31/13 As Adjusted Maximum
Debt

Convertible debt interest rate 0% 59000 $59000

Short-term debt average interest

rate 3.25% 87242 87242

Short-term debt average interest

rate 0% 70629 70629

Long-term debt

Total debt

Stockholders equity deficit

Preferred Stock

34

Common Stock 38405 40905

Additional paid in capital 575913 1473413

Retained earnings deficit 732204 732204

Total stockholders equity deficit 117.886 782114

Total Capitalization 98985 998985

Number of preferred shares authorized 10000000

Par of stated value per share if any $0.00

Number of common shares authorized 500000000

Par of stated value per share if any $0.00

Number of common shares reserved to meet conversion requirements or for the issuance upon

exercise of options warrants or rights As of March 31 2013 the Company had an outstanding

convertible note in the principal amount of $59000 This note can be converted into shares of the

Companys common stock The number of shares which will be issued on any conversion is subject to

the mutual agreement of the Company and the note holder